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TUITION FEES FOR SELF-FINANCING
MASTER’S BY COURSEWORK PROGRAMMES
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

APPLICABLE TO AY2024-2025 INTAKES ONLY
(August 2024 and January 2025 Intakes)

. All fees listed below are in Singapore dollars (S$). Every academic year (AY), fees are
reviewed and subject to revision.

There are two semesters in an academic year. Fees are payable every semester and
must be paid in advance within the stipulated period.

Fees stated for Singapore Citizen and Singapore Permanent Resident students are net
of applicable subsidy granted by the University. Additional fee subsidy is available for
qualifying needy Singapore Citizen and Singapore Permanent Resident students. All
NTU alumni are eligible for an additional 10% tuition fee subsidy. Fee subsidies are
subject to terms and conditions.

Students who fail to pay fees within the stipulated periods can have their names struck
off the register of graduate students. A student whose name has been thus struck off but
who is otherwise eligible to continue his candidature will be reinstated only after he has
settled all outstanding fees and paid a re-registration fee of S$54.50.

. A student who withdraws or leaves the University two weeks after the commencement of
his candidature or the commencement of the semester is liable to pay tuition fees and
miscellaneous fees due for the entire semester.

The University’s Board of Trustees reserves the right to alter fees at any time without
notice.

There are other miscellaneous fees payable at the time of matriculation. Please refer to
the document on “Miscellaneous Fees” for more details.

Tuition fees are inclusive of 9% GST.

Information is accurate as of 20 May 2024 and is subject to changes, if applicable
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Total Tuition Fee (by Course Rate)

The total tuition fees for the following programmes are based on the total number of components
(i.e., courses, practicum and dissertation, where applicable) for the entire programme at the
applicable per-course rate for the Academic Year. Fees are billed on a semester basis for the
number of courses (or equivalent) registered in the semester. The per-course rate is subject to
yearly revision. Students have to pay for any component that they have to repeat. Please note
that practicum and dissertation components are equivalent to two courses each.

Total number of
Programme .
courses (or equivalent)
Master of Arts (Counselling and Guidance) 16

Total Tuition Fee (by Academic Unit)

The total tuition fees for the following programmes are based on the total number of components
(i.e., courses and dissertation, where applicable) for the entire programme at the applicable per-
academic unit rate for the Academic Year. The fees are billed on a semester basis for the total
number of Academic Units (AUs) of the number of courses registered in the semester.

Programme Total number of AUs
Master of Arts (Applied Linguistics) 30
Master of Arts (Applied Psychology) 57
Master of Arts (Educational Management) 30
Master of Arts in Humanities Education 30
Master of Arts (Instructional Design and Technology) 30
Master of Arts in Professional Education (Training and 30
Development)

Master of Arts (Teaching Chinese as an International Language) 32
Master of Science (Exercise and Sport Studies) 30
Master of Science (Life Sciences) 30
Master of Science (Mathematics for Educators) 30
Master of Science (Science of Learning) 30
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TUITION FEE PAYABLE FOR AY2024-2025 (for August 2024 and January 2025 Intakes)

Tuition Fees payable by Total Courses or equivalent
. Singapore .
Sgegeore | parmanent | IMgmational | Tots Courses
Resident
Master of Arts (Counselling and Guidance)
Fees Per 3-AU Course $2,447.05 $2,602.92 $2,943.00 16
Total Tuition Fees* $39,153 $41,647 $47,088 -
Tuition Fees payable by Total Academic Units
. Singapore . Total
Programmes Slgg:\z;)e?‘re Permanent Intg:::g:? el Academic
Resident Units
Master of Arts (Applied Linguistics)
Master of Arts (Educational Management)
Master of Arts (Instructional Design and Technology)
Master of Arts in Humanities Education
Master of Arts in Professional Education (Training and Development)
Fees Per Academic Unit $1,158.67 $1,244.78 $1,425.72 30
Total Tuition Fees* $ 34,760 $37,343 $ 42,772 -
Master of Arts (Applied Psychology)
Fees Per Academic Unit $1,334.16 $1,547.80 $1,642.63 57
Total Tuition Fees* $$76,047 $88,225 $93,630 -
Master of Arts (Teaching Chinese as an International Language)
Fees Per Academic Unit $1,158.67 $1,255.68 $1,425.72 32
Total Tuition Fees* $37,077 $40,182 $ 45,623 -
Master of Science (Exercise and Sport Studies)
Master of Science (Life Sciences)
Master of Science (Mathematics for Educators)
Fees Per Academic Unit $1,272.03 $1,382.12 $1,563.06 30
Total Tuition Fees* $38,161 $41.,464 $46,892 -
Master of Science (Science of Learning)
Fees Per Academic Unit $1,272.03 $1,412.64 $1,593.58 30
Total Tuition Fees* $38,161 $42,379 $47,807 -

"The total tuition fees are rounded to the nearest dollar.
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